April 15, 2019

Town of Golden Meadow Planning and Zoning Commission 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Planning and Zoning Commission for the Town of Golden Meadow met to discuss a request to divide property owned by Leboeuf Properties on Monday, April 15, 2019 at 6:30 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Chairman Troy Dufrene

Mr. Johnny Plaisance Mr. McNeely Rome, Jr.

Chairman Troy Dufrene presented a map and a request to divide property owned by Leboeuf Properties. A brief discussion to place. Mr. McNeely Rome, Jr. presented a motion and Mr. Johnny Plaisance seconded to accept the property division due to the fact all utility servitudes and drainage were included on the plat. The Commission unanimously approved the motion as presented.

With no other business, Mr. Johnny Plaisance presented a motion and Mr. McNeely Rome, Jr. seconded adjourning the meeting at 6:37 P.M. The Commission unanimously approved the motion as presented.

CHAIR	MAN	TRO	Y DU	FREN	E	